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Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount spent on Central Government`s sponsored scholarships given to the Minorities especially Muslims categories students at the 10th, 12th Standards of school education and higher education level including engineering and medical education during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the total number of beneficiaries belonging to Minority communities who have passed the 10th and 12th standards of school education and the total number of beneficiaries who have completed their engineering and medical education during the said period,
State-wise; and

(c) the pass percentage of students belonging to these categories in the aforementioned level of education during the said period,
State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) The amount released by the Government under Pre-matric Scholarship scheme (for classes I to X ),Post- matric Scholarship scheme (for classes XI to M.Phil. / Ph.D) and Merit-cum-means based Scholarship (for technical and professional degree courses including engineering and medical degree courses) for students belonging to all the minority communities (including Muslims) and number of scholarships given to Muslim students during the last three years and the current financial year are as under-

Year   Amount released   Number of scholarships
   (Rs. In crore)   given to Muslim students
   to all minority
   communities

Pre-matric
Scholarship

2007-08    Scheme started from 2008-09

2008-09   62.21    383143

2009-10   201.94    1266080

2010-11   NIL    NIL

Post-matric
Scholarship

2007-08   9.63    18068


2008-09   70.63    148937

2009-10   148.74    316623

2010-11   NIL    NIL

Merit-c urn-means
based Scholarship

2007-08   40.90    13487

2008-09   60.73    21349

2009-10   97.51    28282

2010-11   0.11    40

(b) and (c) The information is not maintained by the Ministry.
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